		04-28-20	000	an a	
	mRD 4.10.00	1013377			
	ORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION	FORM COVE	R U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMER
	MB No. 0651-0011 (axp. 4/94)		TS ONLY	Patent an	d Trademark Off
_	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	1. Name of conveying party(les): The Metrix Company		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Medical Product Specialists</u> ,		
	The Metrix Company				<u>ecialists</u> , I
· ·	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? C Yes 20 No		Internal Addre	68:	
3	3. Nature of conveyance:		-		
	X Assignment	C Merger	Street Address	:499 Nibus Stree	et
	C Security Agreement	Change of Name			
	C Other	-	City: Brea	State: CA	ZIF 92821
ε	Execution Date: <u>January</u> 3	1, 2000			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Additional name(s	& address(es) attached? C Y	ee Či No
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to n	B. Patent No.(a) 5,529,214 4,953,753 RE. 35,187 ached? D Yes Xi No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
	concerning document should b David Sanford	e mailed:			
	Name:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ <u>120.(</u>	00
	Internal Address:		Ö Enclosed		
)00 J HAB 31	AZZ 00000057 5529234	<u> </u>	Authorized 1	to be charged to deposit a	ccount
54 54	Street Address: 1801 Dove	Street #450	8. Deposit account	t number:	
	City: <u>Newport Beach</u> State	e: <u>CA</u> zip: <u>92660</u>	(Attach duplicate or	ppy of this page if paying by dep	celt account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9.	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>DAVID T. SANFORD, Esq.</u> Name of Person Signing 				
	Mail	Total number of pages including o documents to be recorded with n Commissioner of Patents & Tra Washington,	cover sheet, attachments, a squiracicover sheet info idemarks, Box Aseigram	mation to:	

Rev. 3, July 1997

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0859

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

As of the 31st day of January, 2000 and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **THE METRIX COMPANY**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State Of Iowa and having a business address of 4400 Chavenelle Road. Dubuque, Iowa 52002, does hereby seil, assign and transfer unto **MEDICAL PRODUCTS SPECIALISTS**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and doing business at 499 Nibus Street, Brea, California 92821, its entire right, title and interest to and under the following:

(1) Lasonde et al. United States Patent No.
 5,529,214 that issued on June 25, 1996 for
 "INFUSION PUMP" including the right to sue and collect damages for all past infringements thereof;

(2) Cortz United States Letters Patent No.
 4,953,753 that issued on September 4, 1990 for a
 "FLUID DISPENSING APPARATUS WITH PRESTRESSED
 BLADDER" Including the right to sue and collect
 damages for all past Infringements thereof;

-1-

PATENT REEL: 010719 FRAME: 0860

(3) Gortz United States Reissue Patent No.

Re. 35,187 that issued on March 26, 1996 for a "FLUID DISPENSING APPARATUS WITH PRESTRESSED BLADDER" including the right to sue and collect damages for all past infringements thereof.

THE METRIX COMPANY

Donnelle M. Fuerste President

STATE OF IOWA)) SS: COUNTY OF DUBUQUE)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>8th</u> day of <u>Februaru</u>, 2000, before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Donnelie M. Fuerste, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed. for the purposes and considerations therein expressed and that she is President of and is authorized to execute the foregoing assignment on behalf of The Metrix Company, an lowa Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-20

-2-

RECORDED: 04/10/2000